



Your ref: CAF23-29331
Our ref: Gov/CAF23-29331

Cafcass National Office
PO Box 5076
Slough
SL1 0RX
Tel 0300 456 4000

Email: governance@cafcass.gov.uk

15 05 2023

Dear Alison Melville,

Re: Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your email of 13th April 2023. You made the following requests for information:

1. Please provide an organisational structure chart for A14, long term team 1 with the names of all posts/job titles/positions such as FCA, Practice Educator, Service Manager, Senior Service Manager, with the number of employees FTE per post/job title/position

Please supply the names of those sufficiently senior enough to be released and not redacted.

Please find attached the structure chart for A14 and A14 LT1.

2. Please provide in the form of a list for A14, long term team 1 — the names of all posts/job titles/positions such as FCA, Practice Educator, Service Manager, Senior service Manager, with the number of employees FTE per post/job title/position

Please supply the names of those sufficiently senior enough to be released and not redacted.

Please see table below which provides the information in form of a list.

A14 LT 1		
Position	Headcount	FTE
Head of Practice	1	1
Service Manager	3	2.8
Practice Supervisor	3	3

Sally Cheshire CBE Interim Chair
Jacky Tiotto Chief Executive





Family Court Adviser	28	27.2
Agency Family Court Adviser	4	4
Newly Qualified Social Worker	1	1
Total	39	38

The Head of Practice for A14 is Kirsteen Newton.

There is one Family Court Adviser who is included in the table, but not in the structure. This is because they report directly to a Head of Practice in a different Service Area.

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (<https://ico.org.uk/>):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gov.uk

Sally Cheshire CBE Interim Chair
Jacky Tiotto Chief Executive

